
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELTA ZONE 

 
5000 Block of Harbor Ct.   Vehicle Damage   11-06-2023 

   Complainant advised that someone had damaged her vehicle overnight.  Case under 

investigation.   

Dahlgren Road/James Madison Pkwy Suspicious Person   11-07-2023 

   Complainant advised of a female that is bent over on the side of the roadway.  Female was 

wearing a blue jacket and dark pants.  Deputy checked all surrounding areas and was unable to 

locate anyone. 

Walmart     Suspicious Activity   11-09-2023 

   Complainant advised of hearing a female screaming.  He advised it may be near the TJ Maxx.  

Deputy arrived in the area and was unable to locate anyone screaming. 

Murphy Express    Shoplifting    11-10-2023 

   Complainant advised of a male subject that has shoplifted from the store.  Case under 

investigation. 

Hillcrest Motel    Disturbance    11-10-2023 

   Complainant advised of a female that is causing a disturbance.  Case under investigation. 

9000 Block of Sandy Beach Lane  Suspicious Vehicle   11-10-2023 

   Complainant advised there is a mail truck in the driveway with no one around.  USPS was 

notified and will handle it. 

13000 Block of Dahlgren Road  Property Damage   11-12-2023 

   Complainant advised of mailboxes being damaged.  Case under investigation. 
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SIERRA ZONE 

 
6000 Block of Bobcat Lane   Suspicious Person   11-05-2023 

   Complainant advised there is a subject walking around looking through things where houses 

are under construction.  Deputy located the subject who advised the deputy he was looking for 

scrap wood.  The deputy advised the subject not to enter any of the houses or the property. 

5000 Block of Kings Highway   Suspicious Activity   11-07-2023 

   Complainant advised of hearing knocking on the windows but does not see anyone.  Deputy 

arrived and checked the property.  Nothing was found and the complainant was advised about 

security cameras. 

7000 Block of Marmion Lane   Larceny    11-10-2023 

   Complainant advised that his checkbook was stolen.  Case under investigation. 

    

KILO ZONE 

 
Food Lion Kings Hwy    Suspicious Activity   11-05-2023 

   Complainant advised of a young boy in the parking lot yelling for help.  Deputy arrived and 

spoke with the parents who advised everything was okay. 

10000 Block of Walkers Lane   Suspicious Person   11-06-2023 

   Complainant advised of a male subject on her property.  Deputy located the subject and 

advised him that he was trespassing.  Deputy gave advice to the complainant about trespass 

notice. 

9000 Block of Lothian Road   Property Damage   11-06-2023 

   Complainant advised that his mailbox was damaged.  Case under investigation. 

8000 Block of Delegate Drive   Shots Fired    11-10-2023 

   Complainant advised of hearing gun shots close to their house.  Deputy arrived and checked 

surrounding areas and was unable to locate any evidence of shooting in the area. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELTA ZONE 

 
13000 Block of Dahlgren Road  Property Damage   11-12-2023 

   Complainant advised that mailboxes were damaged overnight.  Case under investigation.   

Dahlgren Road/Beacon Hill   Suspicious Person   11-13-2023 

   Complainant advised of a male subject waving his arms and acting erratically.  Complainant is 

concerned he may step out in traffic.  Deputy located the subject who was walking home from 

an interview. 

Walmart     Suspicious Person   11-15-2023 

   Complainant advised of a female subject taking pictures of children.  Deputy arrived in the 

area and was unable to locate the subject. 

2000 Block of River Drive   Fraud     11-15-2023 

   Complainant advised of receiving an email with an invoice for computer security which she 

did not request.  Deputy gave the complainant fraud information.  There was no financial loss. 

Saint Paul’s Episcopal Church  Trespass    11-17-2023 

   Complainant advised of someone parking on church property that is hunting after being told 

not to.  Deputy gave a warning to the subject about trespassing. 

 

SIERRA ZONE 

 
6000 Block of Eagles Nest Lane  B&E     11-12-2023 

   Complainant advised of the property being broken into.  Complainant advised of heavy 

machinery being taken.  Case under investigation. 
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KILO ZONE 

 
Heritage Hall     Suspicious Activity   11-13-2023 

   Complainant advised of some suspicious items near the vending machine.  Case under 

investigation. 

10000 Block of Johnson Drive  Solicitation    11-13-2023 

   Complainant advised of a male subject attempting to sell windows and doors.  Deputy was 

unable to locate the subject. 

King George Sheriff’s Office   Trespassing    11-14-2023 

   Complainant advised that there are four-wheelers coming from adjacent property and would 

like to know what can be done.  Deputy gave advice to the complainant. 

Mt Carmel Baptist Church   Property Damage   11-15-2023 

   Complainant advised of someone hitting the church sign and believes it may be a four-

wheeler.  Case under investigation. 

17000 Block of Round Hill Road  Trespassing    11-18-2023 

   Complainant advised of subjects who are hunting trespassing on her property.  They are 

parked in front of a no trespassing sign.  Game Warden handled the call. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELTA ZONE 

 
Walmart     Larceny    11-19-2023 

   Complainant advised of a male subject that has stolen a home appliance.  Case under 

investigation.   

Wawa      Larceny    11-20-2023 

   Complainant advised of a male subject that has stolen cigarettes and food items.  Case under 

investigation. 

Walmart     Larceny    11-20-2023 

   Complainant advised of a female subject that has stolen items and doing a false return.  Case 

under investigation. 

16000 Block of Fairfax Drive   Loud Noise    11-22-2023 

   Complainant advised of a group playing basketball and playing loud music.  Deputy made 

contact with the group and music was turned down. 

 

SIERRA ZONE 

 
1000 Block of Country Drive   Trespassing    11-20-2023 

   Complainant advised of a vehicle being parked on his property.  Deputy located the vehicle’s 

owner and advised him of trespassing laws. 

6000 Block of Brewery Court   Fraud     11-21-2023 

   Complainant advised that his bank account has charges that he did not make.  Case under 

investigation. 

13000 Block of Cleve Drive   Fraud     11-25-2023 

   Complainant advised that someone has used her credit card.  Case under investigation. 
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This report does not include all incidents that were reported. 

 



KILO ZONE 

 
11000 Block of Wisteria Lane   Suspicious Activity   11-25-2023 

   Complainant advised of a camera pointing toward her residence.  Case under investigation. 

Brooks Drive/Welcome Road  Loud Noise    11-22-2023 

   Complainant advised of hearing shots being fired.  Deputy located the subjects and advised 

them of the noise ordinance and improper shooting. 

10000 Block of Cherry Street   Loud Noise    11-22-2023 

   Complainant advised that there are four-wheelers coming from adjacent property and would 

like to know what can be done.  Deputy gave advice to the complainant. 

Mt Carmel Baptist Church   Property Damage   11-15-2023 

   Complainant advised of loud music being played.  Deputy spoke with the subject playing the 

music and music was turned down. 

Family Dollar Store    Larceny    11-21-2023 

   Complainant advised of subject who has stole items from the store.  Case under investigation. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELTA ZONE 

 
5000 Block of King’s Wood Lane  Fraud     11-29-2023 

   Complainant advised of someone hacking her computer.  Deputy arrived to gather all the 

information and determined that no fraud occurred. 

Hillcrest Motel and Restaurant  Suspicious Person   11-30-2023 

   Complainant advised of someone peeking in the window.  Deputy arrived and located the 

subject and management was advised. 

7-Eleven Dahlgren    Larceny    12-02-2023 

   Complainant advised of dropping his wallet and video shows a subject picking it up.  Case 

under investigation. 

 

SIERRA ZONE 

 
7000 Block of Prosperity Way  Loud Noise    11-26-2023 

   Complainant advised of hearing loud music.  Deputy arrived in the area and was unable to 

locate any loud music. 

6000 Block of McCarthy Drive  Suspicious Activity   11-27-2023 

   Complainant advised that there is a tent off of a service road.  Deputy made contact with a 

property owner who states his children put the tent there. 

8000 Block of Reagan Drive   Larceny    11-28-2023 

   Complainant advised that someone stole some tools from his work truck during the night.  

Case under investigation. 

8000 Block of Comorn Road   Larceny    11-29-2023 

   Complainant advised that someone stole some items from his truck.  Case under 

investigation.  
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This report does not include all incidents that were reported. 

 



 

KILO ZONE 

 
Citizens Center    Disturbance    11-25-2023 

   Complainant advised of hearing loud noises and people yelling.  Deputy arrived and spoke 

with several subjects who advised that everyone was leaving. 

King George Sheriff’s Office   Fraud     11-27-2023 

   Complainant stated that his wallet was lost in King George and someone found it.  The subject 

has made multiple charges on his credit card.  Deputy has called the complainant and left a 

voice mail. 

14000 Block of Prim Road   Suspicious Activity   11-28-2023 

   Complainant advised that someone was on the property messing with the trail cameras. 

Deputy notified the Game Warden and they handled the call. 

12000 Block of Ambassador Lane  Trespassing    11-29-2023 

   Complainant advised of a subject that has been trespassing for the last two weeks.  

Complainant advised that they do have No Trespassing signs on the property.  Deputy was 

unable to locate the subject.   

12000 Block of James Madison Parkway Larceny    12-01-2023 

   Complainant advised of someone stealing the catalytic converters from the vehicle.  Case 

under investigation. 
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